

## Proclamation

HEREAS: BALLROOM DANCING IS A WORLD WIDE ART FORM THAT CONTINUES TO FLOURISH IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND

BALLROOM DANCING IS ENJOYED BY ALL AGE GROUPS (MORE PEOPLE HEREAS: DANCE FOR MORE YEARS THAN ANY OTHER SPORT OR ACTIVITY) AND IS A RECOGNIZED FORM OF EXERCISE; AND

HEREAS: MINNESOTA IS A LEADER IN THE NUMBER OF BALLROOMS, TEACHERS AND DANCERS; AND

HEREAS: BALLROOM DANCING CONTINUES TO SURVIVE AND IMPROVE THROUGH VARYING DANCE FADS; AND

HEREAS: THE MINNESOTA BALLROOM OPERATORS, OF WHICH THE DANCE TEACHERS ASSOCIATION ARE BRANCH MEMBERS, WILL CELEBRATE THEIR ANNUAL CONVENTION MARCH 22 AND 23, 1981;

OW. THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. o hereby proclaim the week of March 22 through 28, 1981 to be

## BALLROOM DANCING WEEK

N MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE HIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE

N WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great EAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH N THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE, AND F THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

·LIEUTENANT

200 SECRETARY OF STATE